

No. 99-1408

GAIL ATWATER, Individually, and MICHAEL HAAS.
AS Next Friend of ANYA SAVANNAH HAAS
And MacKINLEY XAVIER HAAS,
Petitioners

v.

CITY OF LAGO VISTA, BART TUREK
And FRANK MILLER,

Respondent

***AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF THE
TEXAS POLICE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION***

FILED NOVEMBER 1ST, 2000

This is a replacement cover page for the above referenced brief filed at the
U.S. Supreme Court. Original cover could not be legibly photocopied

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	ii
Index of Authorities	iii
Statement of Interest of <i>Amicus Curiae</i>	2
Summary of Argument	2
Argument	4
I. Texas Traffic and Arrest Laws Are Constitutional	4
II. Arrest Standards Should be Consistently Applied	4
III. Probable Cause Is the Requirement for All Arrests	6
IV. The Old English Arrest Standard Has Not Been Adopted	8
V. Constitutional Legislative Intent Should Control	9
VI. Public Policy	10
Conclusion	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Barry v. Fowler</i> , 902 F.2d 770 (9 th Cir. 1990)	7, 9
<i>Brinegar v. United States</i> , 338 U.S. 160 (1949)	6
<i>Bruno v. Texas</i> , 922 S.W.2d 292 (Tex. App.—Amarillo 1996, no writ)	5
<i>Camara v. Municipal Court</i> , 387 U.S.523 (1967)	5, 6
<i>Dunaway v. New York</i> , 442 U.S. 200 (1979)	6
<i>Fields v. City of S. Houston</i> , 922 F.2d 1183 (5 th Cir. 1991)	5, 7, 8
<i>Fisher v. WMATA</i> , 690 F.2d 1133 (4 th Cir. 1982)	6
<i>Gerstein v. Pugh</i> , 420 U.S. 103 (1975)	6
<i>Higbee v. City of San Diego</i> , 911 F.2d 377 (9 th Cir. 1990)	6-7
<i>Holland v. City of Portland</i> , 102 F.3d 6 (1 st Cir. 1996)	7
<i>Illinois v. Ramirez</i> , 618 N.E.2d 638 (Ill. App. Ct. 1993)	6, 7
<i>Madison v. State</i> , 922 S.W.2d 610 (Tex. App.—Texarkana 1996, writ ref'd)	5
<i>Mangieri v. Clifton</i> , 29 F.3d 1012 (5 th Cir. 1994)	5
<i>Michigan v. DeFillippo</i> , 443 U.S. 31 (1979)	5
<i>Moore v. Gwinnett County</i> , 967 F.2d 1495 (11 th Cir. 1992), <i>cert. denied</i> , 506 U.S. 1081 (1993)	6

<i>Myles v. Texas</i> , 946 S.W.2d 630 (Tex. App.—Houst. [14 th Dist.] 1997, no writ)	5
<i>Pyles v. Raisor</i> , 60 F.3d 1211 (6 th Cir. 1995)	7, 9
<i>Ricci v. Arlington Heights</i> , 116 F.3d 288 (7 th Cir. 1997), <i>cert. dismissed</i> , 523 U.S. 613 (1998)	6
<i>Sorenson v. Ferrie</i> , 134 F.3d 325 (5 th Cir 1998)	5
<i>Street v. Surdyka</i> , 492 F.2d 368 (4 th Cir. 1974)	7, 9
<i>United States v. Basey</i> , 816 F.2d 980 (5 th Cir. 1987)	5
<i>United States v. Robinson</i> , 414 U.S. 218 (1973)	5
<i>United States v. Thomas</i> , 120 F.3d 564 (5 th Cir. 1997), <i>cert. denied</i> , 118 S.Ct. 721 (1998)	5
<i>United States v. Trigg</i> , 878 F.2d 1037 (7 th Cir. 1989), <i>cert. denied</i> , 502 U.S. 963 (1991)	7
<i>United States v. Watson</i> , 423 U.S. 411 (1976)	8
<i>Vargas-Badillo v. Diaz-Torres</i> , 114 F.3d 3 (1 st Cir. 1997)	7, 9
<i>Whren v. United States</i> , 517 U.S. 806 (1996)	7
Constitutional Provisions	
U.S. CONST. amend. IV	5

Statutes and Rules

TEX. CODE OF CRIM. PROC. art. 14.01(b) 4, 8

TEX. TRANSP. CODE ANN. §521.025 4

TEX. TRANSP. CODE ANN., ch. 543 10

TEX. TRANSP. CODE ANN. §545.413 4

TEX. TRANSP. CODE ANN. §601, *et seq.* 4

TEX. TRANSP. CODE ANN. §601.051 4

TEX. TRANSP. CODE ANN. §601.053 4

TEX. TRANSP. CODE ANN. §601.191 4

18 U.S.C.A. §3052 8

Other Authorities

MODEL CODE OF PRE-ARRAIGNMENT
PROCEDURE §120.1 8
